$0 $3,062,951 $0 $0 $1,200,000BONDING CAPITAL PROJECTS TOTAL

66 of 208

Amity Regional School District No.5  2019-2020 Superintendent’s Proposed Educational Plan

Long Range Projections   January 14, 2019 – page 63

Proposed Bonding:

A POSSIBLE bond issue for 2019-2020 is NOT being presented for adoption at this time.  The proposed projects and related

costs for this bond issue will need to be fully discussed by the Facilities Committee, Amity Finance Committee and Amity Board

of Education over the next couple of years.  NO decisions are being made during this budget cycle.

For purposes of demonstrating the viability of bonding these projects without adversely affecting the budget for next year and beyond,

the financial implications of a possible bonding issue combined with the existing debt are shown below:

The pro forma financing plan for the 2019-2020 bonding issue is provided below:

PROPOSED 2019-2020 BOND ISSUE

PRO FORMA FINANCING PLAN - EFFECTIVE RATE 2.75%

Note:  The estimated cost of issuance is $97,050 and 10% contingency is included.

FISCAL YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST DEBT SERVICE

2019-20 -$   -$   -$

2020-21 250,000$   109,500$   359,500$

2021-22 250,000$   97,000$   347,000$

2022-23 340,000$   84,500$   424,500$

2023-24 375,000$   67,500$   442,500$

2024-25 375,000$   56,250$   431,250$

2025-26 375,000$   46,875$   421,875$

2026-27 375,000$   37,500$   412,500$

2027-28 375,000$   28,125$   403,125$

2028-29 375,000$   18,750$   393,750$

2029-30 375,000$   9,375$   384,375$

TOTALS 3,465,000$   555,375$   4,020,375$

67 of 208

Amity Regional School District No.5  2019-2020 Superintendent’s Proposed Educational Plan

Long Range Projections   January 14, 2019 – page 64

Below is a schedule of the existing debt service and possible new bond issue in 2019-2020.  The District’s debt

service steadily starts declining in three years.

PRO FORMA ESTIMATED DEBT SERVICE

FISCAL YEAR EXISTING DEBT NEW DEBT TOTAL DEBT

2019-20 4,559,210$   -$   4,559,210$

2020-21 4,370,835$   359,500$   4,730,335$

2021-22 4,223,668$   347,000$   4,570,668$

2022-23 4,089,399$   424,500$   4,513,899$

2023-24 3,758,336$   442,500$   4,200,836$

2024-25 3,255,828$   431,250$   3,687,078$

2025-26 1,860,200$   421,875$   2,282,075$

2026-27 818,100$   412,500$   1,230,600$

2027-28 -$   403,125$   403,125$

2028-29 -$   393,750$   393,750$

2029-30 -$   384,375$   384,375$

TOTALS 26,935,576$   4,020,375$   30,955,951$

68 of 208

Amity Regional School District No.5  2019-2020 Superintendent’s Proposed Educational Plan

Long Range Projections   January 14, 2019 – page 65

Below is a graphic depiction of the existing debt service, proposed bond issue in 2019-2020.

69 of 208

Amity Regional School District No.5  2019-2020 Superintendent’s Proposed Educational Plan

Long Range Projections   January 14, 2019 – page 66

TECHNOLOGY FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

Line # Description

Operational expenses

1 Ink and Toner $11,100 $11,100 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000

2 Consultation services and lease payments $15,000 $115,995 $354,000 $354,000 $354,000 $355,000

3 Training $7,275 $7,275 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000

4 Repairs and Maintainence $7,500 $31,650 $30,000 $28,000 $28,000 $25,000

5 Travel 6 $1,200 6 $1,200 6 $1,200 6 $1,200 6 $1,200 6 $1,200

6 Misc. supplies $21,652 $8,700 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000

Operational Totals $63,727 $175,920 $413,200 $411,200 $411,200 $409,200

Infrastructure

7 Servers $22,381 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $30,000
8 Switches $0 $0 $0 20 $60,000 $0 $0
9 Filter appliance $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0

10 Wiring $0 $500 $500 $0 $0 $0
11 Server / Storage Maint. $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0
12 1:1 initiative wireless upgrades $16,700 $28,875 $10,000 $0 $0 $0

Infrastructure Totals $39,081 $29,375 $15,500 $60,000 $50,000 $30,000

2018-2019 2023-20242020-20212019-2020 2021-2022 2022-2023

70 of 208

Amity Regional School District No.5  2019-2020 Superintendent’s Proposed Educational Plan

Long Range Projections   January 14, 2019 – page 67

TECHNOLOGY FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN continued

Line # Description

New Programs

13 Handibot CNC machines for MSs 2 $6,390 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

14 Digital Whiteboard Main Office conf rm AMSO 1 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0